

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.5330 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :Mr. D.C.Mishra, Advocate
For the Respondent :Mr. Mihir Kumar Ekka, A.C. to S.C.I

03/Dated: 07.12.2023

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner defect no.6 is hereby ignored. So far as defect no.1 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the same within a period of one week.

Put up this case on 09.01.2024.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent shall file counter affidavit.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/