

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 5330 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Pathak and others **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

05/27.02.2024 Let an affidavit be filed in terms of the last order by 14th March
2024.

2. Post this case on 19th March 2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit