

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.5330 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. D.C. Mishra, Advocate
For the Res-State : Mr. Mihir Kumar Ekka, AC to SC-1

11/Dated:17.01.2025

By way of last indulgence enabling the counsel
for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 07.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/-