

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 5330 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Pathak and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. Durga C. Mishra, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, SC-I.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to SC-I.

For the JEPC

M/s Krishna Murari and Raj Vardhan, Advocates.

12/07.02.2025: The petitioners undertake to serve a copy of this writ petition to the learned counsel Mr. Krishna Murari, who appears on behalf of JEPC-respondent No. 2, as he has to take instruction in this case.

List this case after four weeks.

Let the name of learned counsel, Mr. Krishna Murari be reflected in the cause list as a counsel for the JEPC.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)