

WP(S) No.5330 of 2023

Versus

... Petitioner(s).

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Durga C. Mishra, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to SC-I
For the JEPC : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

13 /19.11.2025: I.A. No. 14876 of 2025 and I.A. No. 14877 of 2025

I.A. No. 14876 of 2025 has been filed by petitioner no. 3 and I.A. No. 14877 of 2025 has been filed by petitioner no. 5.

2. The petitioner nos. 3 and 5 wants to withdraw this writ petition. The respondents have no objection.

3. Thus, this writ petition so far as petitioner no. 3 namely Shiv Shankar Ram and petitioner no. 5 namely Akhilesh Yadav are concerned is withdrawn.

4. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to renumber the rest of the petitioners of the writ application in the cause title.

5. These interlocutory applications are disposed of.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

19.11.2025

Tanuj/CP-2