

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 5330 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Pathak & Ors.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. D. C. Mishra, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	: Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, AC to SC-I
	Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
	Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate

Order No. 14/Dated: 7th May 2026

List this case on 14.05.2026.

In the meantime, if the counter affidavit is not filed by 14.05.2026 it would be deemed that the respondents are not inclined to file counter affidavit and the case will be decided on the basis of claim of the petitioner.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th May 2026
Amit